of the date of marriage, she shall be eligible to apply for Special Membership, 
provided that:

(a)	 W.e.f. 1st June 2013 the children of those members who became members on or 
before 1st January 2010 and who seek to become Members shall unless otherwise 
determined by the General Body, pay an entrance fee of Rs. 1,20,000/- (One Lac 
Twenty Thousand only) plus taxes as applicable provided they have not attained the 
age of 26 years. 

(b)	 W.e.f. 01st November 2025, the Children of those Members who became Members 
of the Club on or before 1st January 2010, who shall seek to become members shall

[...]

However, this age criteria of 26 years & above will not be applicable to the Members 
Children applying for Membership upto 31st May 2013. The children of those 
members who became members of the club after 1st January 2010 shall pay entrance 
fee of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) plus taxes as applicable 
to become members.

(d)	 The existing Clause (d) be deleted.

(ii)	 (a)	 W.e.f. 01st January, 2020 the Children of those members, who have become members 
of the Club on or after 1st June 2013, shall pay an entrance fee of 35% of the prevailing